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Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/19/24 at
8:14:39 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 06/23/2021 and 01/26/2022.

No Issues
Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Accident reported

26  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

163,470  Last reported odometer reading

2016 FORD F-150 XLT
VIN: 1FTEX1CF1GFA20160
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Zq8a8S4th3BmmRnJhCvYMZRfoFp2N0WU1O3Q-cY1AjCwqHImEhvLOux5o-bKZEyLLrirTyBcmjjcgqZjaL_EFFazr5nZhpDmo3xq9mZJxSAl9jX0bnuuPvwZ_yaqtalslwMIRuqh-7SPKhxJvtlRj70l_-FeXJ-WgvQKjoob7Bo1P4YU56PyXAMDHlMLobDKCQ0jK1XTuqSg0HRWEn4vCTuywBSbcUduMynfPW0HxR2y-8acTFf-F5uXLn9Zp-4mVO6plq3-wezUWQja40s5pSWy7BSR8IZfC-X9rQhE8pUctZS_ZsO2Q8mU_HizHhaRcPQySRla8GPyOt6jwk6JEwhGx5R6Y2XNq0-TNvf-L57nScK3ITpu9-6OTY00Mr6rXHhSOxcn.cfx
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Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/29/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/16/2015 5 Courtesy Ford Lincoln
Breaux Bridge, LA
337-332-2145

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

71 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2016 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 months 6 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Louisiana California

Estimated miles driven per year --- 30,524/yr

Last reported odometer reading 13,011 163,470

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/f5c184o4PUFN4bT4eEZ1--7yUBVKLrTATSB-CqUi4HTa3k-A5TZOXXvMZ7HZlap1sDcOdthl3pywhmL2IAnuvtGg3taTNe_45A7V433PNZgg-HYaGFDFgcWR0gxzJSlxMFzrA-gIZvkOC2sNKS2wVBdFmT075qZd7D7KC-5NJRnGmxzva1wdpuKGY7z-P_lHTOCaWj7FIRl2b8x_Z_CWcNKg-tyYyybNmtDIzjpHJPHQcLl146fVkIl4cDPDrGs5xxyLOqygU7mH92ZEoYkS9ND_FEiYUBUpzbUKSWCSrcUQ5v_zs7eo8Fnck6oWVJa2w7DJ2OwiICDY3xh33ZMfpABs3YFeO-dMAkRmObxa7DBMAUXPAj6mdpIUvwqdgGrzC73o3FinBnFAP60.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/zo22w_OBgdhMO5nnGAau68VhhAgkpAqGZixcmVpZeoVeNrCfN1piu7qpIklIHr8PaVjYENPFtI3HvUdKB-wQB5tU8ukZLSM54x5_T5oqBLhKJL0qYeiBwO5vkYVwMSbfBHfpy6ZPjKkWiWVPatfiJSSwxxIy_permknfszs22kHMAzIZsxMmwPuvl4mqyQMpaJLHzbZtWYGvXe3yTbnj6ShZ8-QEyqJeJWnpwMKgB4zesNFjuSLaZl2uxfwkLh-vt5pqxMeR2-BTM0JRxfJYWCZ9HdTPhIKRlz6lTkJxj1UrGWkBUAqLy6W064c6lrSbZknZJmSJJc68Dgb2wEvEFXYNjeQEKLOTlDEPp3q8f6lEpXSTQniOXYvZn6YbQSalybFipmlN6NUrdo4.cfx
http://www.mycourtesyford.com/
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11/19/2015 Courtesy Ford Lincoln
Breaux Bridge, LA
337-332-2145

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

71 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/14/2016 124 Bolton Ford LLC
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
175 Verified Reviews

4,254 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/14/2016 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/19/2016 Courtesy Ford Lincoln
Breaux Bridge, LA
337-332-2145

4.4 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

71 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/21/2016 126 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

07/29/2016 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Iowa, LA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/10/2016 1,532 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire repaired

09/26/2016 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.mycourtesyford.com/
http://boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.mycourtesyford.com/
http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
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Drivability/performance checked

10/26/2016 1,967 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Vibration checked

11/04/2016 6,190 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

01/14/2017 9,496 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

01/23/2017 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wind noise checked
Tires rotated

01/31/2017 10,236 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/01/2017 Bolton Ford Llc
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
245 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drivetrain checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

02/03/2017 Louisiana Title issued or updated

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Iowa, LA

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

02/22/2017 10,265 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/26/2017 10,509 Bolton Ford LLC
Lake Charles, LA
337-474-0070

4.6 / 5.0
175 Verified Reviews

4,254 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/06/2017 13,011 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
30,524 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/03/2017 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fresno, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

12/19/2017 20,131 Lube Plus
Fresno, CA
559-255-2219

4.9 / 5.0
281 Verified Reviews

1,766 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/18/2018 33,402 Lube Plus
Fresno, CA
559-255-2219

4.9 / 5.0
281 Verified Reviews

1,766 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Wipers/washers checked

06/24/2019 49,435 Lube Plus
Fresno, CA
559-255-2219

4.9 / 5.0
281 Verified Reviews

1,766 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

12/16/2019 56,025 American Tire Depot
Clovis, CA
559-797-1400

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Front strut(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

http://boltonford.dealerconnection.com/
http://www.lubeplus.net/
http://www.lubeplus.net/
http://www.lubeplus.net/
http://www.americantiredepot.com/
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58 Verified Reviews
4 Customer Favorites

Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Four tires replaced
Nitrogen fill tires
Steering/suspension checked
Alignment checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/29/2020 94,867 Midas
Fremont, CA
510-659-0111

4.7 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/15/2020 101,649 Oil Changers - Clovis
Clovis, CA
559-323-8187

4.6 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/13/2021 111,396 Big O Tires
Tracy, CA
209-836-2683

4.8 / 5.0
70 Verified Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/23/2021 Damage Report Accident reported
It hit a parked motor vehicle

06/30/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK
ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/07/2021 121,051 ABC Smog
Fremont, CA
510-657-8988

4.7 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

09/14/2021 126,623 Skip's Tire & Auto Repair
Center
Scotts Valley, CA
831-438-0296

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.midas.com/
http://www.oilchangerinc.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://abcsmog.com/
http://www.skipstire.com/
http://www.skipstire.com/


3/19/24, 8:14 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-150 XLT: 1FTEX1CF1GFA20160

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1FTEX1CF1GFA20160 7/10

4.4 / 5.0
39 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Tire(s) replaced
Transmission fluid changed
Brakes checked
Alignment checked
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brakes serviced
Air filter checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Brake pads replaced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Transmission fluid flushed

11/02/2021 131,160 ABC Smog
Fremont, CA
510-657-8988

4.7 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

12/02/2021 133,799 Fremont Ford
Newark, CA
866-769-9083

4.2 / 5.0
200 Verified Reviews

2,752 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed
New key(s) cut
Remote(s) programmed

01/26/2022 Damage Report Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision

02/08/2022 140,563 ABC Smog
Fremont, CA
510-657-8988

4.7 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Tires rotated

04/21/2022 148,499 ABC Smog
Fremont, CA
510-657-8988

4.7 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Tires rotated

05/05/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Laurel, NJ

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

05/21/2022 152,259 Lloyds Tire And Auto
Care

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
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-
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-
-
-
-
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-

-
-
-
-
-
-

https://abcsmog.com/
https://www.fremontford.com/
https://abcsmog.com/
https://abcsmog.com/
http://www.https//lloydstire.com
http://www.https//lloydstire.com
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Scotts Valley, CA
831-461-9204

5.0 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire(s) replaced
Nitrogen fill tires
Tires rotated

06/11/2022 154,665 Lloyds Tire And Auto
Care
Scotts Valley, CA
831-461-9204

5.0 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire(s) replaced
Nitrogen fill tires

06/16/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Laurel, NJ

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

06/24/2022 156,580 Lloyds Tire And Auto
Care
Scotts Valley, CA
831-461-9204

5.0 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire pressure sensor replaced
Brakes serviced
Air filter checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked

08/29/2022 163,470 Lloyds Tire And Auto
Care
Scotts Valley, CA
831-461-9204

5.0 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.
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http://www.https//lloydstire.com
http://www.https//lloydstire.com
http://www.https//lloydstire.com
http://www.https//lloydstire.com
http://www.https//lloydstire.com
http://www.https//lloydstire.com
http://www.carfax.com/help
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According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/19/24 at 8:14:39 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/19/24 8:14:39 PM (CDT)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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